



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS
 County Engineer
 1900 Lima Avenue
 Findlay, Ohio 45840
 419-422-7433

**County - Township Resurfacing 2019
 Bid Tabulation**

Item #	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	M&B Asphalt		Shelly Company		Helms and Son		Bluffton Paving	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
County Road 226											
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	2,489	Tons	\$ 57.90	\$ 144,113.10	\$ 62.25	\$ 154,940.25	\$ 64.50	\$ 160,540.50	\$ 69.60	\$ 173,234.40
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	1,344	Gal	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,553.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,822.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,881.60
642	Center Line, Type 1	2.01	Mile	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,959.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,959.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,959.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,959.75
Total					\$ 148,626.45		\$ 158,916.00		\$ 165,322.65		\$ 177,075.75
Township Roads (Excluding Marion Township)											
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	6,302	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 365,516.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 404,903.50	\$ 65.50	\$ 412,781.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 466,348.00
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	4,291	Gal	\$ 1.90	\$ 8,152.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,436.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,011.10	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,007.40
254	Pavement Planing	7,392	SY	\$ 1.62	\$ 11,975.04	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,870.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 16,262.40
642	Edge Line, Type 1	0.92	Mile	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00
642	Center Line, Type 1	0.46	Mile	\$ 975.00	\$ 448.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 448.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 448.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 448.50
642	Stop Line, Type1	27	Foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00
642	Channelizing Line 4-inch, Type1	1,152	Foot	\$ 0.75	\$ 864.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 864.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 864.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 864.00
642	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	2	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
642	Lane Arrow, Type 1	4	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
642	Word on Pavement "Only" 72 Inch, Type 1	2	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
Total					\$ 388,484.44		\$ 423,050.90		\$ 443,112.60		\$ 491,458.30
Marion Township Only											
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	1,959	Tons	\$ 60.50	\$ 118,519.50	\$ 68.75	\$ 134,681.25	\$ 68.00	\$ 133,212.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 143,986.50
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	1,411	Gal	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,680.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,116.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,963.10	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,975.40
254	Pavement Planing	939	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,103.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,347.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,347.50
Total					\$ 124,956.40		\$ 142,901.25		\$ 138,522.60		\$ 148,309.40
Grand Total					\$ 662,067.29		\$ 724,868.15		\$ 746,957.85		\$ 816,843.45

Published Engineer's Estimate: \$715,797

The above Detailed Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate transcription of the bids received for this project on March 29, 2019

Douglas E. Cade
 Hancock County Engineer